TRANSLATED COPY [Translation from Kannada version to English version]

Government of Karnataka

Public Instructions Department
Office of the Block Education Officer, North Zone-2, 18th Cross,
Malleshwaram, Bangalore-560012

Form-3 (Rule-7)

Recognition Certificate of Education Institutions under Karnataka Education Act Rule 36(6)

No.A7/Manyathe/42/2020-21

Date: 02.11.2020

Under Karnataka Education Policy Rule 36(6)(b) the provisional recognition has been granted to Vidya Samskruthi Primary School, Gayathridevi Parrk Layout, Vyalikaval, North Zone-2, Bangalore running by the Governing Council of Vyalikaval Education Society ®, Gayathridevi park layout, Vyalikaval, Bangalore on Permanently without aid subject to the below mentioned conditions.

Sl. No.	Year of renewal of recognition	Sections and medium to be renewed	Details of the verifying officer
01	The recognition renewed from 2020-21 to 2024-25 without aid.	1 st Std. to 7 th Std. in English Medium each one section	Satish.J Education Coordinator Office of the Block Education office, North Zone-2, Malleshwarm.

Condition:

- * Should follow all the rules of Karnataka Education Act 1983, Karnataka Act 1 of 1995 and aid code and all the orders of the Department and Govt.
- * In accordance with the Karnataka Education Institutions, Classification, Control and Syllabus Rules 1995, Govt. Notification No.116 Vividha 95, 14.11.95, Rule 4, 5, 6 and 8 shall have basic amenities and school safety.
- * In accordance with the Karnataka Education Institutions, Classification, Control and Syllabus Rules 1995, Govt. Notification No.116 Vividha 95, 14.11.95, Rule 10, shall collect Term fees, tuition fees, special development fees only and shall take action under Rule 19(4).
- * In accordance with Education Act 1983 Karnataka Notification ED 131 Vividha 98, dated: 4.11.99, Recognition Rules 1999, rule 3 Sub rule 2 and circular of the Director,

Throughout Bangalore Urban Reg. No. 20480

TRANSLATED COPY [Translation from Kannada version to English version]

Government of Karnataka

Public Instructions Department Office of the Deputy Director, Bangalore North District, K.G.Road Bangalore

Form-3 (Rule-7)
Provisional Recognition Certificate of recognized Education
Institutions

Date: 01/12/2020

No.Anu5/PSMN/52/2020-21

Under Karnataka Education Policy Rule 36(6)(b) the provisional recognition has been granted to Vidya Samskruthi Primary School, Gayathridevi Parrk Layout, Vyalikaval, North Zone-2, Bangalore funning by the Governing Council of Vyalikaval Education Society ®, Gayathridevi park layout, Vyalikaval, Bangalore on Permanently without aid subject to the below mentioned conditions.

Sl. No.	Year of renewal of recognition	Sections and medium to be renewed	For which category the school belongs	Details of the verifying officer
01	Recognition renewed From 2020-21 to 2024-25 without aid	8th Std.1 Sec. 9th Std. 1 Sec 10th Std. 1 Sec Total 3 sections (English medium)	General	Sri K.V.Venkatesh Babu, Subject Inspector, office of the Deputy Director, P.I.D, Bangalore North District, K.G.Road, Bangalore

Condition:

- 1. Should follow all the rules of Karnataka Education code and aid code and all the orders of the Department and Govt.
- 2. The appoint shall be made in accordance with the Govt. order No.ED 59 Vividha 99, date: 2/2/2020. And the formation of the school staff will be in accordance with the Govt. order. Shall appoint the trained and qualified teachers as per the departmental rules.

